
METRIC CONVERSION CHART
ENGLISH TO METRIC STANDARDS

TO CONVERT INTO MULTIPLY BY

METRIC TO ENGLISH STANDARDS

TO CONVERT INTO MULTIPLY BY

LENGHTS
inches
inches
inches
feet
yards
yards
miles

LENGHTS
mm
cm
meters
meters
meters
km
km

mm
cm
meters
meters
km
meters
km

inches
inches
inches
feet
yards
yards
miles

25.4
2.54

0.0254
0.3048
0.0009
0.9144
1.609

0.03937
0.3937
39.37
3.281

1.0936
1093.6
0.6214

SURFACES
square inches
square inches
square yards
square miles
acres

SURFACES
cm
m
m
km
hectares

cm
m
m
km
hectares

square inches
square feet
square yards
square miles
acres

6.4
0.0006
0.8361

2.59
0.4047

0.155
10.764
1.196

0.3861
2.471

VOLUMES
cubic inches
cubic feet
cubic yards
gallons (U.S.A.)

VOLUMES
cm
m
m
litres

cm
m
m
litres

cubic inches
cubic feet
cubic yards
gallons (U.S.A.)

16.387
0.028317

0.7646
4.5461

0.06102
35.314
1.308

0.22005

WEIGHTS
ounces
ounces
pounds
pounds
tons (U.S.A.)
tons (U.S.A.)
tons (long)
tons (long)

WEIGHTS
grams
kg
kg
kg
kg
tons
tons
tons

grams
kg
kg
tons
kg
tons
kg
tons

ounces
ounces
pounds
tons (U.S.A.)
tons (long)
pounds
tons (U.S.A.)
tons (long)

28.35
0.02835
0.4536

0.000454
907.2

0.9072
1016
1.016

0.03527
35.27

2.2046
0.001102
0.000984

2204.6
1.1023
0.9842

We serve the World.
Your prerogative is to choose us,
our obligation is to satisfy you.

United Cargo Logistics Srl
Via Gallarate 209 - 20151 Milano, Italy

Tel. +39 02 36638700 - Fax +39 02 48007339
e-mail: info.united@ucl.it


