## **METRIC CONVERSION CHART**

## ENGLISH TO METRIC STANDARDS

ENGLISH TO METRIC STANDARDS					
TO CONVERT	INTO	MULTIPLY BY			
LENGHTS					
inches	mm	25.4			
inches	cm	2.54			
inches	meters	0.0254			
feet	meters	0.3048			
yards	km	0.009			
yards	meters	0.9144			
miles	km	1.609			
SURFACES					
square inches	cm	6.4			
square inches	m	0.0006			
square yards	m	0.8361			
square miles	km	2.59			
acres	hectares	o.4047			
VOLUMES					
cubic inches	cm	16.387			
cubic feet	m	0.028317			
cubic yards	m	0.7646			
gallons (U.S.A.)	litres	4.5461			
WEIGHTS					
ounces	grams	28.35			
ounces					
pounds					
pounds					
tons (U.S.A.)					
tons (U.S.A.)					
tons (long)	kg	1016			
tons (long)	tons	1.016			

METOL	TO ENO	LIGHT	ANDADDO
METRIC	J IO ENG	ILISH ST	ANDARDS

WETTIO TO ENGLISH STANDAILDS					
TO CONVERT	INTO	MULT	IPLY BY		
LENGHTS					
mm	inches		0.03937		
cm					
meters	inches		39.37		
meters	feet		3.281		
meters	yards		1.0936		
km	yards		1093.6		
km	miles		0.6214		
SURFACES					
cm	square	inches	0.155		
m					
m	square	yards	1.196		
km	square	miles	0.3861		
hectares	acres _		2.471		
VOLUMES					
cm	cubic i	nches	0.06102		
m	cubic 1	eet	35.314		
m	cubic y	yards	1.308		
litres	gallons	s (U.S.A	.)0.22005		
WEIGHTS					
grams	ounces	s	0.03527		
kg	ounce	s	35.27		
kg	pound	s	2.2046		
kg	tons (L	J.S.A.)	0.001102		
kg	tons (lo	ong)	.0.000984		
tons	pound	s	2204.6		
tons	tons (L	J.S.A.)	1.1023		

We serve the World. Your prerogative is to choose us, our obligation is to satisfy you.

## **United Cargo Logistics Srl**

Via Gallarate 209 - 20151 Milano, Italy Tel. +39 02 36638700 - Fax +39 02 48007339 e-mail: info.united@ucl.it





tons (long) ..... 0.9842